-1 v th It

10
1t
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
MARC D. GREENBAUM
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
LESLIE A. WALDEN
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 196882
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 897-3465
Facsimile: (213) §97-2804
Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE
BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Case No. 998933
Against:
| OAH No. 2014061218
CINEMA MAKE-UP SCHOOL; SASHA
KIM LEE, owner

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
Application for Renewal of Approval to
Operate and Offer Educational Programs
for Non-Accredited Institutions

Applicant
Institution Code 1923111

Respondent.

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:
1. Onorabout April 18, , 2014, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private
Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs filed Statement of Issues No. 998933

against Cinema Make-Up School; Sasha Kim Lee, owner, solely in her official capacity.

i

1

1

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (2014061218)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

2 On or about November 13, 2014, Respondents Cinema Maké—Up School submitted
evidence curing all defects in their catalogue. Wherefore, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary

Education hereby withdraws Statement of Issues No. 998933,

DATED: _ || —] 7 — 2| C:;@ Q

Joanne Wenzel
Chief
Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education
Department of Consumer Affairs
State of California
Complainant
LA2013508794/51640837.docx

2

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF I[SSUES (2014061218)




