11		1	
1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California		
2	MARC D. GREENBAUM Supervising Deputy Attorney General		
3	LESLIE A. WALDEN Deputy Attorney General	,	
4	State Bar No. 196882 300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702		
5	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-3465		
6	Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 Attorneys for Complainant		
7			
8	BEFORE THE BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES		
9	DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	In the Matter of the Statement of Issues Against:	Case No. 998933	
12	CINEMA MAKE-UP SCHOOL; SASHA	OAH No. 2014061218	
13	KIM LEE, owner	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF	
14	Application for Renewal of Approval to	STATEMENT OF ISSUES	
15	Operate and Offer Educational Programs for Non-Accredited Institutions		
16	Applicant		
17	Institution Code 1923111		
18	Respondent.		
19			
20			
21			
22	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
23	1. On or about April 18, , 2014, Joanne Wenzel, Chief of the Bureau for Private		
24	Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs filed Statement of Issues No. 998933		
25	against Cinema Make-Up School; Sasha Kim Lee, owner, solely in her official capacity.		
26	////		
27			
28	////		
20		1	
	1 NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (2014061218)		

1	2. On or about November 13, 2014, Respondents Cinema Make-Up School submitted	
2	evidence curing all defects in their catalogue. Wherefore, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary	
3	Education hereby withdraws Statement of Issues No. 998933.	
4		
5	$1 \bigcirc 0$	
6	DATED: Joanne Wenzel	
7	Chief Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education	
8	Department of Consumer Affairs State of California	
9	Complainant LA2013508794/51640837.docx	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15	Ϋ́	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21 22		
22		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2	
	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF STATEMENT OF ISSUES (2014061218)	